## Disclosure of shareholdings



## Norges Bank (the Central Bank of Norway) reaches the threshold of 3%

## **Zurich Insurance Group Ltd**

Mythenquai 2 8022 Zurich Switzerland www.zurich.com SIX Swiss Exchange/ SWX Europe: ZURN Valor: 001107539

## **Investor Relations**

phone +41 44 625 22 99 fax +41 44 625 36 18 investor.relations@zurich.com

	1. Publication date	21 November 2014			
<b>!</b> !	2. Issuer	Zurich Insurance Group Ltd			
d n /	3. Shareholders	Norges Bank (The Central Bank of Norway), Bankplassen 2, P.O. Box 1179, Sentrum, 0107 Oslo, Norway			
) }	3.a. Identity of group members				
) }	3.b. Nature of agreement				
	4. Shareholdings	Purchase position	Share type	Quantity	Percentage
			Registered shares	4,569,512	3.07%
			Total	4,569,512	3.07%
		Sale position	Share type	Quantity	Percentage



	Total				
5. Contract date	17 November 2014				
6. Transfer date	17 November 2014				
7. Date of notification by	19 November 2014				
shareholder					
8. Triggering circumstances	Shares received as collateral				
9. Contact	Stanislav Boiadjiev				
	Oslo, Norway				
	Tel: +47 2407 3142				
	Fax: +47 2407 3002				